OP \$65.00 75979599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387241

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUDERIM MACADAMIAS OF HAWAII, LLC		08/30/2013	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacFarms LLC	
Street Address:	Level 5, 303 Coronation Drive	
City:	Milton, Queensland	
State/Country:	ountry: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 4064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75979599	HULA PRINCESS
Serial Number:	73780694	MACFARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: lweiland@fishiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: FISH & TSANG LLP

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Lindy M. Herman

SIGNATURE:
/Lindy M. Herman/

DATE SIGNED:
06/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change to MacFarms#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0884

63004C5

FILED 09/04/2013 10:24 AM Business Registration Division DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS State of Hawaii

FORM LLC-2 7/2008



STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division 335 Merchant Street

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawali 98810 Phone No. (808) 586-2727

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

	(Section 435 904, Hervald Revision State (Section 435 904, Hervald Revision St
	PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK
	The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization; do hereby certify as follows:
	1. The present name of the limited liability company is:
	Buderim Macademias of Hawaii, LLC
	2. The name of the limited fiability company is changed to:
	MacFerms, LLC
	 The amendment was adopted with the consent of all, or a lesser number of, the members of the limited liability company as authorized by the operating agreement.
	We cartify, under the penalties set forth in the Hawaii-Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, that we have read the shows statements, we are authorized to make this change, and that the statements are true and correct.
	Signed this 30 day of August 2013
	Buderine Macadamies of Hawaii, LLC By: Buderim Ginger America, Inc. KARON LESLEY ROGERS
	By Lauci L. Louis Variou Laur Laur
	Its: Comonany Secretary/cro
	Instructions: Articles must be typewritten or printed in black link, and must be legible. The critices must be signed and cartified by at least one manager of a manager-managed company or by at least one member of a member-managed company. All signatures must be in black link. Submit original critices together with the appropriate fee.
	Line 1. State the full name of the limited liability company prior to the change.
	Line 2. State the new name of the limited liability company. The company name must contain the words. Limited Liability Company, or the abbreviation, L.L.C. or LLC.
	Filing Fees: Filing fee (\$25.00) is not retundable. Make checks payable to DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS. Dishonored Check Fee \$25.00.
	For any questions call (808) 585-2727. Neighbor islands may call the following numbers (cllowed by 6-2727 and the # sign; Kaual 274-3141; Maui 984-2400; Hewali 974-4000, Lanel & Molokai 1-800-488-4844 (toil free). Fax: (808) 588-2733 Email Address: breg@dcca.hawafi.gov
į	NOTICE: THIS MATERIAL CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS. PLEASE CALL THE DIVISION SECRETARY, BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION, DCCA, AT 888-2744, TO SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST.
	all business registration filings are open to public inspection. (Section 927-11, HRS)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005809 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/09/2016